The pro forma statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003, and the nine months ended September 30, 2004, have been
prepared assuming we consummated the disposition of our Canadian operations at the beginning of the fiscal year presented with proceeds used
to reduce any outstanding borrowings under our revolving credit facility. The pro forma balance sheet at September 30, 2004, has been prepared
assuming we consummated the disposition of our Canadian operations on September 30, 2004, with proceeds used to reduce any outstanding
borrowings under our revolving credit facility.

The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The pro forma
consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our financial position or results of operations actually would have been had
such transactions in fact occurred on the dates indicated or to project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

5

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

6

VINTAGE PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Oil, condensate and NGL sales $ 463,521 $ (35,171)(a) $ 428,350
Gas sales 197,352 (83,303)(a) 114,049
Sulfur sales 2,318 (603)(a) 1,715
Gas marketing 70,633 �  70,633

Total revenues 733,824 (119,077) 614,747

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Production costs 159,872 (35,505)(a) 124,367
Transportation and storage costs 10,006 (2,605)(a) 7,401
Production and ad valorem taxes 18,922 (1,453)(a) 17,469
Export taxes 31,041 �  31,041
Exploration costs 74,932 (53,325)(a) 21,607
Gas marketing 68,038 �  68,038
General and administrative 57,132 (10,224)(a) 46,908
Stock compensation 6,057 (810)(b) 5,247
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 143,696 (55,881)(a) 87,815
Impairment of proved oil and gas properties 395,917 (389,867)(a) 6,050
Accretion 7,340 (1,360)(a) 5,980
Other operating expense 6,014 53 (a) 6,067

Total costs and expenses 978,967 (550,977) 427,990

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (245,143) 431,900 186,757

OTHER EXPENSE:
Interest expense 71,342 (356)(a, c) 70,986
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 5,484 �  5,484
Loss on disposition of assets 1,830 (508)(a) 1,322
Foreign currency exchange loss 6,032 549 (a) 6,581
Other non-operating expense 546 205 (a) 751

Net other expense 85,234 (110) 85,124

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes and cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle (330,377) 432,010 101,633

INCOME TAX PROVISION (BENEFIT):
Current 43,873 (2,418)(d) 41,455

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

7

Deferred (115,380) 115,885 (d) 505

Total income tax provision (benefit) (71,507) 113,467 41,960

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE CUMULATIVE
EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE $ (258,870) $ 318,543 $ 59,673

BASIC INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE:
Income (loss) from continuing operations before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ (4.04) $ 0.93

DILUTED INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE:
Income (loss) from continuing operations before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ (4.04) $ 0.93

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 64,022 94(e) 64,116
Diluted 64,022 253(e) 64,275

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

6

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

8

VINTAGE PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

REVENUES:
Oil, condensate and NGL sales $ 367,320 $ �  $ 367,320
Gas sales 127,284 �  127,284
Sulfur sales 949 �  949
Gas marketing 50,131 �  50,131

Total revenues 545,684 �  545,684

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Production costs 105,379 �  105,379
Transportation and storage costs 7,500 �  7,500
Production and ad valorem taxes 16,557 �  16,557
Export taxes 25,691 �  25,691
Exploration costs 21,000 �  21,000
Gas marketing 47,409 �  47,409
General and administrative 41,723 �  41,723
Stock compensation 7,091 (681)(b) 6,410
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 72,687 �  72,687
Impairment of proved oil and gas properties 3,915 �  3,915
Accretion 4,932 �  4,932
Other operating income (1,933) �  (1,933)

Total costs and expenses 351,951 (681) 351,270

OPERATING INCOME 193,733 681 194,414

OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE:
Interest expense 39,321 (2,563)(c) 36,758
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 9,903 �  9,903
Gain on disposition of assets (72) �  (72)
Foreign currency exchange gain (1,112) �  (1,112)
Other non-operating expense 15,991 �  15,991

Net other expense 64,031 (2,563) 61,468

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle 129,702 3,244 132,946

INCOME TAX PROVISION:
Current 44,114 997(d) 45,111

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

9

Deferred 5,115 �  5,115

Total income tax provision 49,229 997 50,226

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE $ 80,473 $ 2,247 $ 82,720

BASIC INCOME PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $ 1.24 $ 1.27

DILUTED INCOME PER SHARE:
Income from continuing operations before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $ 1.23 $ 1.26

WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 64,786 125(e) 64,911
Diluted 65,521 (56)(e) 65,465

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

7

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

10

VINTAGE PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46,012 $ 145,019(a, b) $ 191,031
Accounts receivable -
Oil and gas sales 115,861 �  115,861
Joint operations 8,616 �  8,616
Deferred income taxes 21,513 �  21,513
Prepaids and other current assets 10,638 �  10,638
Assets of discontinued operations 253,387 (253,387)(c) �

Total current assets 456,027 (108,368) 347,659

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, at cost:
Oil and gas properties, successful efforts method 2,023,933 �  2,023,933
Oil and gas gathering systems and plants 23,890 �  23,890
Other 27,903 �  27,903

2,075,726 �  2,075,726
Less: Accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization 908,462 �  908,462

Total property, plant and equipment, net 1,167,264 �  1,167,264

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 14,558 �  14,558

OTHER ASSETS, net 42,513 �  42,513

$ 1,680,362 $ (108,368) $ 1,571,994

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Revenue payable $ 37,541 $ �  $ 37,541
Accounts payable - trade 53,578 �  53,578
Current income taxes payable 21,815 �  21,815
Derivative financial instruments payable 59,968 �  59,968
Other payables and accrued liabilities 88,796 �  88,796
Liabilities of discontinued operations 79,454 (79,454)(c) �

Total current liabilities 341,152 (79,454) 261,698

LONG-TERM DEBT 676,547 (126,600)(b) 549,947

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

11

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 85,214 (30,701)(d) 54,513

LONG-TERM LIABILITY FOR ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS 77,577 �  77,577

DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS PAYABLE AND OTHER 16,338 �  16,338

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock �  �  �
Common stock 331 �  331
Capital in excess of par value 354,217 862(e) 355,079
Retained earnings 96,974 203,364(f) 300,338
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 40,293 (75,839)(c) (35,546)

491,815 128,387 620,202
Less treasury stock, at cost 4,319 �  4,319
Less unamortized cost of restricted stock awards 3,962 �  3,962

Total stockholders� equity 483,534 128,387 611,921

$ 1,680,362 $ (108,368) $ 1,571,994

See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

8

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

12

VINTAGE PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003, and the nine months ended September 30, 2004,
have been prepared assuming that Vintage Petroleum, Inc. and subsidiaries (collectively, the �Company�) consummated the disposition of its
Canadian operations at the beginning of the fiscal year presented with proceeds used to reduce any outstanding borrowings under the Company�s